AAIl National League 2008 Final

Team Points

Premier Men

Premier Women

Place Team Total to date  Final Total Place Team Total to date
1 Clonliffe Harriers 9 114 1 Tir Chonaill 6
2 North Down 7 103 2 DSD 9
3 Shercock 5 102 3 Leevale 3
4 Meath Athletics 2 95 4 Bandon (comp) 4.5
5 Leevale 6 90 5 Borrisokane 4.5
6 DSD 1 76 6 Abbey 7
7 Menapians 3 72 7 Lagan Valley 1
8 Tullamore Harriers 4 71 8 Athletics Wexford 2

Division 1 Men Division 1 Women

Place Team Total to date  Final Total Place Team Total to date
1 Ballymena & Antrim 6 116 1 Ballymena & Antrim 6
2 St Abbans 7 111 2 North Down 9
3 Galway County 9 109 3 Meath Athletics 7
4 City of Derry 3 104 4 St Abbans 2.5
5 Riocht 4.5 97.5 5 Tullamore Harriers 5
6 Finn Valley 4.5 58.5 6 Clonliffe Harriers 2.5
7 Menapians 2 53 7 Galway County 4
8 Athletics Wexford 1 51 8 Finn Valley 1

Final Total

110.5

109

103

81.5

80.5

77.5

65.5

51

Final Total

116

110

87

85

80.5

74.5

68

44.5



AAI Track & Field League Final ,

Tullamore, 27th July2008

100 m - Men Division One
Wind : +0.3
Final No Name

Place
1 138 Adams, Dean
2 133  Diegbe, Igho
3 139 Egan, Francis
4 135  Griffin, Tomas
5 137  Meyler, Adrian
6 132 Toohey, Gregor
7 136  Connick, Shane
8 134 Mc Nulty, Gareth

200 m - Men Division One
Wind : +1.6
Final No Name

Place
1 138 Coulter, Gary
2 139  Whelan, Alan
3 135  Griffin, Tomas
4 132 Toohey, Gregor
5 137 Mc Gahey, Ger
6 136  Burke, Chris
7 134 Mc Nulty, Gareth
8 133  Moore, Rudi

400 m - Men Division One
Final No Name
Place

139  Whelan, Alan

132 Loughnane, Daniel
138 Houston, John

135 Mc Cabe, Ciaran

E-NNCO RN O

Club

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

City of Derry A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.
Riocht A.C.
Menapians A.C. (B)
Galway Athletics
Athletics Wexford
Finn Valley A.C.

Club

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Riocht A.C.
Galway Athletics
Menapians A.C. (B)
Athletics Wexford
Finn Valley A.C.
City of Derry A.C.

Club

St. Abbans A.C.
Galway Athletics

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Riocht A.C.

Final
Time

10.88
11.44
11.81
11.82
11.83
12.12
12.65
12.66

Final
Time

22.75
23.91
23.93
24.24
24.36
24.86
25.65
25.66

Final Time

50.85
51.41
51.79
52.35



5 137  Kennedy, Gavin
6 133 Reid, Daniel
7 134  Crawford, Jamie
8 136 Mac Aogain, David
800 m - Men Division One
Final No Name
Place
1 138 Hill, Gareth
2 133 Hamilton, Padjo
3 139 Kelly, Brian
4 134  Stewart, Darren
5 132 Costelloe, Eddie
6 135 Bradley, Thomas
7 136 Leniston, Darren
8 137  Mc Grath John
1500 m - Men Division One
Final No Name
Place
1 138 Falls, Jarlath
2 133 Burns, Declan
3 135 O'Callaghan, Donal
4 132  Gilhooley, Seamus
5 136 Mc Cabe, Kieran
6 139  Flemming, Eoin
7 137  Mc Grath, John
5000 m - Men Division One
Final No Name
Place
1 132 Mc Namara, Paul
2 138 Falls, Jarlath
3 133  Roberts, Greg
4 134  Bonner, Dominic
5 135 O'Callaghan, Donal
6 136  Sheill, Niall

Menapians A.C. (B)
City of Derry A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Athletics Wexford

Club

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

City of Derry A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Galway Athletics
Riocht A.C.
Athletics Wexford
Menapians A.C. (B)

Club

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

City of Derry A.C.
Riocht A.C.
Galway Athletics
Athletics Wexford
St. Abbans A.C.
Menapians A.C. (B)

Club

Galway Athletics

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

City of Derry A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Riocht A.C.
Athletics Wexford

53.64
54.29
55.56
56.02

Final
Time

1.58.46
1.58.82
1.59.42
2.05.05
2.06.16
2.09.85
2.12.34
2.39.10

Final
Time

4.17.90
4.19.97
4.20.49
4.24.67
4.35.16
4.57.98
5.33.73

Final
Time

15.15.98
15.23.37
15.35.18
16.06.32
16.19.12
17.30.27



110 m Hurdles - Men Division One

wind : +2.7
Final No Name Club Final
Place Time
1 133 Carey, Tom City of Derry A.C. 14.76
2 135 Kearney, Philip Riocht A.C. 15.40
3 139 Kelly, Eoin St. Abbans A.C. 16.11
4 138 Neely, lan Ballymena & Antrim A.C. 17.16
5 132  Finnegan, William Galway Athletics 17.47
400 m Hurdles - Men Division One
Final No Name Club Final
Place Time
1 133 Carey, Tom City of Derry A.C. 53.95
2 135 Kearney, Philip Riocht A.C. 56.49
3 139 Byrne, Colin St. Abbans A.C. 56.77
4 138 Neely, lan Ballymena & Antrim A.C. 57.29
5 132 Loughnane, Daniel Galway Athletics 60.84
6 136 Mac Aogain, David Athletics Wexford 61.40
7 137  Morrissey, Darren Menapians A.C. (B) 66.53
3000 m Steeplechase - Men Division One
Final No Name Club Final
Place Time
1 133  Roberts, Colin City of Derry A.C. 10.07.42
2 138 Barrett, lan Ballymena & Antrim A.C. 10.15.93
3 135 O'Connor, Joe Riocht A.C. 10.23.97
4 132 O'Brien, Darragh Galway Athletics 11.03.80
3000 m Walk - Men Division One
Final No Name Club Final
Place Time
1 136 Egan, John Athletics Wexford 13.12.63
2 134  O'Donnell, Brian Finn Valley A.C. 13.46.60
3 139 Byrne, Declan St. Abbans A.C. 14.26.99
4 133  Furey, Dara City of Derry A.C. 21.03.83
5 132 Monaghan, Brendan Galway Athletics 21.48.67



High Jump - Men Division One

Place No Name Club 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 2.05
1 132 Muntean, lgor Galway Athletics - - - - - - - - ) @) @) X0 XXX
2 139 Pender, Barry St. Abbans A.C. - - - - - - - - - X0 O X0 XXX
3 133  Herron, Simon City of Derry A.C. - - - - - - - - @) @) @) XXX
4 138 Coulter, Gary Ballymena & Antrim A.C. - - - - - - - @) - @) XXX
5 135 Mc Cabe, Ciaran Riocht A.C. - @) @) ) ) @) XXX
6 136  Bowler, Michael Athletics Wexford - - O @) @) XXO XXX
7 137  Meyler, Aaran Menapians A.C. (B) @) @) @) -

8 134 Mc Nulty, Gareth Finn Valley A.C. O

Long Jump - Men Division One

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd  3rd  4th  5th  6th  Best
1 138 Mc Mahon, Sean Ballymena & Antrim A.C. 6.71 6.74 6.75 - - - 6.75
+1.9 +22 +25 +2.5
2 132 Finnegan, William  Galway Athletics 6.56 6.37 - - - - 6.56
+2.0 +1.2 +2.0
3 139 Byrne, Paul St. Abbans A.C. 6.16 6.38 649 631 X 6.51 6.51
+2.2 +13 +20 +2.3 +25 +25
4 133 Moore, Rudi City of Derry A.C. 6.01 X 6.01 X X X 6.01
+2.6 +2.0 +2.0
5 135 Mc Cabe, Ciaran Riocht A.C. 574 586 X X 582 X 5.86
+2.0 +19 +2.2 +1.9
6 136  Sinnott, Ciaran Athletics Wexford 555 524 546 537 511 534 555
+1.0 +13 +18 +15 +15 +13 +1.0
7 137  Meyler, Aaron Menapians A.C. (B) 5.04 523 538 X 546 495 5.46
+29 +1.1 +16 +2.4 +17 +24
8 134 Mc Nulty, Darren Finn Valley A.C. 500 526 512 518 504 X 5.26
+2.6 +15 +26 +23 +2.38 +1.5
Triple Jump - Men Division One
Place No Name Club 1st 2nd  3rd 4th  5th  6th  Best
1 139 Kelly, Eoin St. Abbans A.C. 14.37 1391 X 14.07 1423 X 14.37
+1.3 +16 +0.5 +1.2 +1.3
2 133 Herron, Simon City of Derry A.C. 12.92 13.27 13.22 13.02 13.32 13.48 13.48

+0.5 +08 +08 +12 +0.7 -0.2 -0.2
3 132 Finnegan, William  Galway Athletics 12.44 - - - - - 12.44



4 136
5 135
6 138
7 134
8 137

Kavanagh, Eoghan
Griffin, Tomas
Neely, lan

Mc Nulty, Darren

Kennedy, Gavin

Pole Vault - Men Division One

Place No

135
139
134
132
137
136

OO, WN B

Name

Kearney, Philip
Byrne, Colin

Mc Glynn, Trevor
Toohey, Gregor
Kennedy, Gavin
Kavanagh, Eoin

Shot Putt - Men Division One

Place No

132
133
139
137
138
134
135

~No ol h~ W N

Name

Breathnach, Sean
Diegbe, Igho
Kelly, Aidan
O'Grady, Neil
Houston, John
Gallen, George
O'Sullivan, Pat

Discus - Men Division One

Place No

135
139
134
132
137

g~ ownN -

Name

Clifford, Daniel
Kelly, William
Mc Glynn, Trevor

Breathnach, Michael

O'Grady, Neil

Athletics Wexford

Riocht A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Menapians A.C. (B)

Club

Riocht A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Galway Athletics
Menapians A.C. (B)
Athletics Wexford

Club

Galway Athletics
City of Derry A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.
Menapians A.C. (B)

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Riocht A.C.

Club

Riocht A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Galway Athletics
Menapians A.C. (B)

1st

14.94
9.31
8.18
8.70
8.68

7.23

1st

37.17
32.41
29.10
27.50
26.98

11.00
+1.3

10.84
+1.0
X

10.28
+1.2

2.00

2nd

X

9.64
8.93
8.63

7.53
7.56
2nd
35.64
29.86

30.93
26.22

X

2.40

3rd

9.65
9.20
8.30

7.31
7.89

3rd

40.73
31.18
29.23
X

27.13

XXX

4th

15.14
9.48
8.87

7.87
7.90

4th

40.48
33.83
31.56
28.12
25.26

11.08
-0.7

10.57
+0.6

5th  6th

15.27 15.45
- 9.45
9.20 9.03

8.27
7.65

8.25
7.14

5th 6th

40.00 X
33.73 X
X 29.01
29.95 -
X 27.50

+0.5
11.58
+0.9
11.53
+2.6
10.84
+1.0
10.81
+0.8
10.28
+1.2

3.20

XXX
XXX

Best

15.45
9.65
9.20
8.70
8.68
8.27
7.90

Best

40.73
33.83
31.56
30.93
27.50

340 3.60 3.80 4.00

@) X0 X X
X0 XXX



6 133  Diegbe, Igho
7 138  Pugh, David

Javelin - Men Division One
Place No Name

132
137
139
138
134
136

Mahoney, Alan
Gilligan, KeithSt.
Thom, Dougie
Gallen, Cormac
Connick, Shane

OOk WN -

Hammer - Men Division One
Place No Name

135
139
138
134
132
137

Clifford, Daniel
Kelly, Aidan
Pugh, David

OO WN -

Mc Keon, Mick

561b Distance - Men Division One
Place No Name

1 132 Breathnach, Sean
2 139 Kelly, William
3 138 Mc Mahon, Sean
4 135 O'Sullivan, Pat
5 133  Moore, Rudi
6 134
7 137 Mc Keon, Mick
100 m - Women Division One
Wind : +2.0
Final No Name
Place
1 146  Boyle, Anna

2 144  Another, A

City of Derry A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Club

Kurcenkovas, Mindaugus Galway Athletics

Menapians A.C. (B)
Abbans A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Athletics Wexford

Club
Riocht A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Mc Granaghan, Seamus Finn Valley A.C.
Monaghan, Brendan Galway Athletics

Menapians A.C. (B)

Club

Galway Athletics

St. Abbans A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Riocht A.C.

City of Derry A.C.

Mc Granaghan, Seamus Finn Valley A.C.

Menapians A.C. (B)

Club

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

North Down A.C.

23.72
19.88
1st

54.86
37.74
36.26
34.84

23.62

1st
34.88

18.52
18.45

13.48

1st

7.46
6.15
4.95
5.03

4.48
2.60

21.04

2nd

51.19
40.00
34.22
36.73
30.32
25.35

2nd

33.03
32.89
18.89

17.74
12.98

2nd

7.50
5.64
5.34
5.02

4.27
2.92

Final
Time

12.17
12.33

21.14

3rd

50.87
37.15
37.62
35.84
29.33
22.15

3rd

36.00
35.99
21.41
18.25

13.11

3rd

7.65
6.11
5.43
4.97

4.38

22.09
4th

35.83
35.82
34.28
34.27
26.01

4th

37.58
35.12
22.01
18.63
14.18
14.39

4th

6.02
5.47
4.89
4.73
4.30

22.20

5th

55.33
34.41
33.46
26.78
5th

36.22
24.70
16.35

14.14

5th

5.24
5.00
481
4.43

21.97

6th
54.49
36.37

34.59
3241

6th

36.00
36.59

18.24

15.82

6th

7.57
6.30
5.50
4.42
4.56
4.50

23.72
22.20

Best

55.33
40.00
37.62
36.73
34.27
26.78

Best

37.58
36.59
24.70
18.63
17.74
15.82

Best

7.65
6.30
5.50
5.03
481
4.50
2.92



~NOo o1k w

147
148
141
142
145

Duane, Katelyn
Moore, Leah
Mullen, Niamh
O'Gorman, Sinead
Boyle, Patricia

200 m - Women Division One

Wind : +1.3

Final
Place

~No ol h~ W

No

144
146
142
147
141
143
145

Name

Lewis, Hannah
Boyle, Anna
Kelly, Sinead
Duane, Katelyn
Mullen, Niamh
Kennedy, Sophie
Boyle, Patricia

400 m - Women Division One

Final
Place

~No ol W N -

No

142
141
144
148
143
147
146

Name

Kelly, Sinead

Galway Athletics
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Club

North Down A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Galway Athletics
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Meath Athletics

Finn Valley A.C.

Club

St. Abbans A.C.

Larkin Mc Glynn, Ann Marie Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Shaw, Kim

Finnegan, Sarah
Plunkett, Elaine
Donnellon, Tara
Keenan, Maeve

800 m - Women Division One

Final
Place

OO WN B

No

143
141
146
142
148
147

Name

Treacy, Sara

North Down A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Meath Athletics
Galway Athletics

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Club

Meath Athletics

Larkin Mc Glynn, Ann Marie Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Hooks, Sasha
Brennan, Ailish
Alexander, Eleanor
Shaughnessy, Laura

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Galway Athletics

12.82
13.23
13.36
13.69
13.90

Final
Time

24.51
24.88
25.73
26.05
27.74
28.47
30.12

Final
Time

57.92
59.05
61.18
61.84
63.18
64.44
66.01

Final
Time

2.12.93
2.15.74
2.16.80
2.17.09
2.18.04
2.28.63



7 145 McGloin, Teresa

1500 m - Women Division One
Final No Name
Place

146 Black, Eimear
142 Phelan, Claire
148  Reilly, Louise
143  Clarke, Brigid
141 Lambe, Pauline
147  Tuohy, Aoife
145 Dunne, Cliodhna

~NoO ok wnN -

3000 m - Women Division One
Final No Name

Place
1 145 McGloin, Teresa
2 143 Hanley, Mary
3 142  Phelan, Claire
4 147  Shaughnessy, Laura
5 141  Cuskelly, Elizabeth
6 148 Cooper, Emma
100 m Hurdles - Women Division One
Wind : +2.9
Final No Name
Place

148 Furman, Shauna
144  Hewitt, Katie

141  Brennan, Aine
143  Reilly, Jenny

147  Finnegan, Sarah
146 Todd, Hannah
142 O'Gorman, Sinead
145 Stewart, Jodie

~NOoO ok, N -

400 m Hurdles - Women Division One
Final No Name

Finn Valley A.C.

Club

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Meath Athletics
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Galway Athletics

Finn Valley A.C.

Club

Finn Valley A.C.

Meath Athletics

St. Abbans A.C.
Galway Athletics
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Club

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
North Down A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Meath Athletics
Galway Athletics

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Club

2.43.60

Final
Time

4.38.19
4.43.82
4.49.37
4.52.78
4.56.74
5.23.58
5.26.61

Final
Time

10.03.90
10.04.40
10.18.56
10.23.84
10.28.71
10.36.57

Final
Time

15.83
16.29
17.43
17.92
18.53
19.71
20.17
DNS

Final



Place

146
144
142
147
148
141

OOk WN -

Mc Mahon, Christine
Hewitt, Katie

Miller, Alison

Nolan, Rebecca
Woods, Sarah
Brennan, Eimer

1500 m Walk - Women Division One

Final No

Place

141
147
145
148
144
142
143

~No ok~ W N -

Name

Tuohy, Georgina
Curley, Maeve
Alcorn, Nicola

Ni Bhrian, Bronagh
Munnis, J.
Dempsey, Katie
Reynolds, Pam

High Jump - Women Division One

Place No

143
146
145
141
144
142

O OTWWN -~

Name

Daniels, Rosemary
Wilkinson, Claire
Brennan, Aileen
Brennan, Aine
Hewitt, Kelly
Miller, Grace

Long Jump - Women Division One

Place No

144
146
143
141
142
145
148

~NoO oTh WM -

Name

Lewis, Hannah
Todd, Hannah
Meade, Doireann
Brennan, Eimer
Miller, Alison
Boyle, Patricia
Hartnett, Sinead

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

North Down A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.
Galway Athletics

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Club

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Galway Athletics
Finn Valley A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

North Down A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.

Meath Athletics
Club

Meath Athletics

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
North Down A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.

Club

North Down A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Meath Athletics
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

1.15

1.20

Time

64.22
66.31
67.24
68.32
70.14
74.48

Final
Time

6.44.79
7.57.86
8.20.54
8.26.36
8.49.34
10.02.5
10.07.1

1.25

1st

4.98
4.94
4.93
481
4.66
3.81

0
6

1.30

ONONON

2nd

5.56
5.05
4.67

4.88
4.60
4.00

3rd

5.78
4.93
5.11

4.86
411
3.79

1.40

XO
X0
XXO

4th

5.07
4.93
4.66

4.85

1.45

XXX
XXX
XXX

5th

5.13
5.14
4.79

4.88
4.02

1.50

6th

5.27
5.22
4.62
481

4.03

155 160 165 168 171 1.80

- @) @) - @)
@) @) XXO XXX

XXX

Best

5.78
5.27
5.22
4.93
4.88
4.88
4.85



Triple Jump - Women Division One

8 147
Place No
1 146
2 143
3 142
4 144
5 141
6 147
7 148

Finnegan, Sarah

Name

Todd, Hannah
Reilly, Jenny
Miller, Alison
Loughlan, Laura
Brennan, Aine
Finnegan, Sarah

Purcell, Katie

Shot Putt - Women Division One
Place No

CO~NO Ol A~ WN B

146
142
143
148
144
147
145
141

Name

Mc Aleese, Clare
Daly, Shauna
Wynne, Aisling
Hartnett, Sinead
Mc Anirn, Gemma
Mc Namara, Claire
Merritt, Kathleen
Mangan, Lorna

Discus - Women Division One
Place No

OO WN

143
144
147
142
146
141

Name

Healy, Karen

Mc Anirn, Gemma
Breathnach, Brid
Daly, Shauna
Leech, Samantha
Dolan, Lisa

Galway Athletics

Club

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Meath Athletics

St. Abbans A.C.

North Down A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Galway Athletics

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Club

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.

Meath Athletics
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
North Down A.C.
Galway Athletics

Finn Valley A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Club

Meath Athletics
North Down A.C.
Galway Athletics
St. Abbans A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

3.98 411

1st 2nd

11.15 10.61
+2.2  +0.7
10.85 10.70
+2.8 +1.4
10.07 X
+0.5

10.42 X
+1.3

9.97 10.03
+2.0 +0.7
9.77 9.88
+3.0 +1.1
X X
+15 -09

1st 2nd

11.20 11.18
9.33 8.9
884 X
8.70 8.5
8.13 841
7.98 7.95
6.31 6.09
5.76  6.50

1st 2nd

32.06 31.70
X 30.45
X 25.49
X 23.14
19.28 18.43
17.23 20.52

4.15

3rd

10.55
-0.7
10.75
+1.3
10.27
-1.8
9.07
-2.2
9.77
-0.8
9.02
-0.2
X

3rd

10.91
9.30
8.32
8.64
8.08
7.66

6.56

3rd

32.24
29.10
26.68
26.53
18.35
19.02

4.34

4th

10.22
-1.1
10.41
+1.5
10.01
-1.2

9.34
+0.6
7.40
+1.5

4th

10.93
8.03
8.62
9.14
6.96
7.75
7.02

4th

30.92
29.74
20.58
25.30
22.19
19.98

4.17

5th

10.68
+0.6
X

10.44
+0.6
9.76
+0.0

7.37

5th

11.20
8.42
8.89
8.88
8.03
7.89
6.82

5th

30.71
29.03
24.49
25.08
19.77

4.37

6th

10.81
+0.8
10.21
+0.2
10.54
+1.7
X

9.74
+1.9
9.57
+14

6th

X

8.78
9.30
8.85
7.41
8.25
7.11

6th

30.86
27.28
24.83
24.45
19.92
19.46

4.37

Best

11.15
+2.2
10.85
+2.8
10.54
+1.7
10.44
+0.6
10.03
+0.7
9.88
+1.1
7.40

Best

11.20
9.33
9.30
9.14
8.41
8.25
7.11
6.56

Best

32.24
30.45
26.68
26.53
22.19
20.52



7 145
8 148

Gallen, Ciara
Mc Dermott, Ailish

Javelin - Women Division One

Place No

148
144
145
141
142
146
147
143

coNOoO Ol h~ WN -

Name

Farrelly, Ruth
Munnis, Janine
Gallen, Ciara
Collins, Claire
Miller, Grace
Leech, Samantha
Monaghan, Nicola

Pilkington, Michelle

Hammer - Women Division One

Place No

143
144
141
142
145
147

OO WN -

Name

Healy, Karen
Free, Melissa
Dolan, Lisa

Daly, Breda
Merritt, Kathleen
Monaghan, Nicola

100 m - Men Premier Div.

Wind : +0.5

Final No
Place

121
116
120
119
118
123
117
122

OOl WN -

Name

Hynes, David
Duff, Derek
Lynch, Craig
Crowley, John
Smith, Dermot
Browne, Phil
Kavanagh, Daniel
Kennedy, Gordon

200 m - Men Premier Div.

Wind : -0.4

Finn Valley A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Club

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
North Down A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Galway Athletics

Meath Athletics

Club

Meath Athletics

North Down A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Galway Athletics

Club

Menapians A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Shercock A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Meath Athletics

North Down A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

1st

26.17
25.56
26.20
2251
17.50
17.72

1st

36.73
25.10
26.62
19.45
18.29
16.67

Final
Time

10.80
10.81
11.16
11.25
11.43
11.49
DISQ
DISQ

12.32

2nd

26.62
27.40
25.86
23.79
19.45

16.39
13.22

2nd

39.55
33.20
29.13
18.95
18.23
17.78

11.98

3rd

26.55
29.20
26.85
24.17
15.86
16.56

13.76

3rd

29.19
19.52

19.16

11.11
11.48

4th

28.71
27.75
26.25
25.97
18.76
18.08
15.21
12.10

4th

38.84
31.23

18.43
19.28
18.53

5th

29.40
26.75
27.29

21.45
15.70

13.94

5th
39.35
33.54

18.90
18.54

6th

27.72
27.02
27.22
25.57
20.80
16.50

6th

38.48
32.87
31.28
20.17
18.90
17.51

12.32
11.48

Best

29.40
29.20
27.29
25.97
21.45
18.08
16.39
13.94

Best

39.55
33.54
31.28
20.17
19.28
19.16



Final No Name

Place
1 122  Kennedy, Gordon
2 121 Hynes, David
3 116 Duff, Derek
4 120  Lynch, Craig
5 119 O'Byrne, Deanna
6 118 O'Cinneide, Feilibh
7 123  Elliot, Kenny
8 117  Doherty, Ciaran

400 m - Men Premier Div.
Final No Name
Place

117 Laffey, John
120 Ruxton, James
123  Saulters, John
121  Upton, Barry
118 Grant, Torlach
116 Owens, Cathal
122 Reilly, Larry

~No ok~ wWwN -

800 m - Men Premier Div.
Final No Name

Place
1 120  Mc Cloy, Kevin
2 123 Dyer, Michael
3 117 Healy, Conor
4 119 Cowzer, Shane
5 116 Shine, John
6 121 Gausland, Eivind
7
8 122  Grennan, Catch

1500 m - Men Premier Div.
Final No Name
Place

Club

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Shercock A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Meath Athletics
North Down A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Club

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Shercock A.C.

North Down A.C.
Menapians A.C.

Meath Athletics
Leevale A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Club

Shercock A.C.
North Down A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Leevale A.C.
Menapians A.C.

118 Treacy, Daniel William Meath Athletics

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Club

Final
Time

21.51
21.63
21.67
22.21
22.58
23.21
23.27
23.63

Final
Time

49.24
49.84
50.33
50.68
51.37
52.47
55.56

Final
Time

1.53.27
1.53.29
1.54.20
1.56.85
1.57.48
1.57.82
1.58.49
1.59.61

Final
Time



117 Rooney, Colm

122 Kelly, Noel

~NOoO OoTh WD -

5000 m - Men Premier Div.
Final No Name
Place

119 Eves, John
122 Buckley, Paul
120 Carroll, Noel

~No ok wWwN -

123 Brown, Robin

110 m Hurdles - Men Premier Div.

Wind : +1.9
Final No Name
Place

123 Reynolds, Ton
120 Flatley, Brian

117  Minn, Chris

OO WN B

122 Butler, Darren
118 Another, A

119 Gerardin, Radhael

400 m Hurdles - Men Premier Div.

Final No Name
Place

1 120 Ruxton, James

2 119 Miller, Jonathan

116 Hanrahan, Mark
119 Mc Cormack, Alan
123  Patterson, Mark

118 Mc Donagh, Morgan
120  Rogers, John Joe

117  Kenneally, Mark
118 Ledwith, Andrew

116  Grufferty, James

116  Finnegan, Denis

121 Mc Cormack, Shane

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

North Down A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Meath Athletics
Shercock A.C.

Club

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Meath Athletics

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Shercock A.C.

Leevale A.C.

North Down A.C.

Club

North Down A.C.
Shercock A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Meath Athletics

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Club

Shercock A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

3 123  Mc Conville, BrendanNorth Down A.C.

3.55.31
3.55.50
4.04.08
4.07.82
4.13.01
4.14.51
4.55.37

Final
Time

14.39.44
15.02.72
15.05.30
15.40.21
16.38.76
16.52.52
16.53.79

Final
Time

15.01
15.59
16.04
16.20
16.89
22.23
DNF

DNS

Final
Time

53.73
55.17
56.40



4 116  Murnane, Christopher Leevale A.C. 57.79
5 117  Minn, Chris Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 58.33
6 121 Walsh, Damian Menapians A.C. 61.27
7 122 Lawlor, Damian Tullamore Harriers A.C. 80.89

3000 m Steeplechase - Men Premier Div.

Final No Name Club Final

Place Time
1 117  Flynn, David Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 9.31.24
2 118 Mc Donnell, Rory  Meath Athletics
3 123  Marsh, Francis North Down A.C. 10.10.32
4 119 Conway, Mark Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 10.17.16
5 120  Fitzpatrick, Paul Shercock A.C. 10.25.48
6 122 Murphy, Michael Tullamore Harriers A.C. 10.54.01
7 121 Walsh, Damian Menapians A.C. 11.57.70

3000 m Walk - Men Premier Div.

Final No Name Club Final

Place Time
1 118 Doyle, Michael Meath Athletics 12.32.49
2 120  Fitzpatrick, Paul Shercock A.C. 12.33.43
3 121 Mc Donald, Jimmy  Menapians A.C. 13.31.17
4 123 Brown, Robin North Down A.C. 16.30.08
5 122  Rigney, Larry Tullamore Harriers A.C. 17.25.30
6 117 O'Leary, John Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 18.04.78
7 119  Jenkinson, Cathal Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 20.17.37

High Jump - Men Premier Div.

Place No  Name Club 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 2.05
1 118 Foroughi, Kourosh  Meath Athletics - - - - - - - O - X0 O O XXX
2 120 Flatley, Brian Shercock A.C. - - - - @) - @) X0 XO XXO XXX
3 116 Dennehy, Brendan  Leevale A.C. - - - - - 0] X0 O O XXX
4 117 Hartnett, J Clonliffe Harriers A.C. - - @) @) @) @) XXO XXX
5 123 Reynolds, Ben North Down A.C. - - - - X0 - O
6 119 Dieomegard, Francois Dundrum South Dublin A.C. - - - @) - XXO XXX
7 122  Butler, Darren Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1.40
8 121 Hynes, David Menapians A.C. 1.20



Long Jump - Men Premier Div.
Place No Name

1 120 Smith, Paul

2 123  Reynolds, Tom
3 116  Quilligan, David
4 121  Shannon, Patrick
5 118 Tobin, David

6 117  Conroy, John

7 119

8 122 Reilly, Larry

Triple Jump - Men Premier Div.
Place No Name

1 116  Finnegan, Denis
2 121 Shannon, Pat

3 117 Matuzi, M

4 119 Gerardin, Raphael
5 123  Browne, Phil

6 118 Vahey, Darren

7 122  Rickard, Thomas

Pole Vault - Men Premier Div.
Place No Name

Club

Shercock A.C.
North Down A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Meath Athletics

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Dieomegard, Francois Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Club

Leevale A.C.

Menapians A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
North Down A.C.

Meath Athletics

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Club 2.40

1st

6.60
+0.1
6.51
+2.3
6.44
+0.8
6.26
+2.2
5.96
+2.0
5.73
+0.1
5.11
+3.1
4.68
+2.0

1st

14.14
+1.7

+1.2
13.56
+0.8
11.74
+0.9
11.33
+0.7

+2.1

10.65
+1.9

2.60

2nd

6.30
+1.5
6.35
+1.3

6.36
+1.2
6.10
+2.4
5.75
+1.3
5.39
+2.0
5.11
+1.9

2nd

13.80
-0.5

+0.4
13.79
+1.6

11.31
+1.3
10.62
+2.1

2.80

3rd

6.39
+2.7
6.26
+2.2
6.00
+2.9
5.52
+1.8
4.56
+0.9

3rd

14.13
+0.7
13.43
+1.3
13.29
+0.8
X

11.15
-0.4
X

3.00

4th

X

6.51
+3.0
X

6.25
+0.9
5.78
+1.5
5.60
+1.2
5.47
+0.6
5.34
+0.7

4th

X

13.63
+2.0
13.40
+1.6
11.78
-0.1

10.95
+0.7
10.40
+0.3

3.20

5th

6.00
+1.9
5.54
+14
5.63
+1.6
4.33
+2.1

5th

13.57
+2.0
13.39
+0.1
X

10.81
+0.1
10.89
+1.2

3.40

6th

6.33
+2.1
6.39
+1.1
5.86
+1.1
5.49
+2.2
5.86
+2.7

6th

14.27
+1.4
13.97

13.43
+1.7
X

10.79
+2.1
10.78
+0.6

3.60

Best

6.60
+0.1
6.51
+2.3
6.44
+0.8
6.39
+1.1
6.26
+2.2
6.00
+2.9
5.86
+2.7
5.34
+0.7

Best

14.27
+1.4
13.97

13.79
+1.6
11.78
-0.1
11.33
+0.7
11.31

10.89
+1.2

3.80 4.00 450 460 470 482 492



g~ wdN k-

117
123
120
118
122

Donegan, David

Clonliffe Harriers A.C. -

Mc Conville, BrendanNorth Down A.C. -

Flatley, Brian
Doherty, Keith
Hanlon, Darragh

Shot Putt - Men Premier Div.
Place No

~NoO ok wWwN -

117
118
123
122
121
120
116

Name

Mangan, Luke
Nagle, Ger

Shercock A.C -
Meath Athletics -
Tullamore Harriers A.C. 0]

Club

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Meath Athletics

Mc Conville, BrendanNorth Down A.C.

Matthew, Babu
Hannon, David
O'Reilly, Matthew
Nagle, Joseph

Discus - Men Premier Div.
Place No

~No ok~ W N

116
123
118
121
117
120
122

Name

Hazler, Pavel
Harper, Jeremy
Nagle, Ger
Power, Gary
Mangan, Luke
O'Reilly, Matthew
Rafferty, Tom

Javelin - Men Premier Div.
Place No

~No ok~ wWwN -

117
123
119
122
118
120
121

Name

Marry, Paul
Reynolds, Tom
Mc Dermott, Brian
Rafferty, Tom
Foroughi, Kourosh

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Shercock A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Club

Leevale A.C.

North Down A.C.
Meath Athletics
Menapians A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Shercock A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Club

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
North Down A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Meath Athletics

Kiltinavicius, Albinas Shercock A.C.

Hannon, David

Hammer - Men Premier Div.

Menapians A.C.

1st

11.47
10.84
11.79
10.69
10.72

10.11

1st

44.00
43.11
39.01
34.05

32.48

1st

46.88

46.59
45.24

38.43
37.11

2nd

12.83
12.65
11.19

10.14
9.89
9.92

2nd

45.54

41.15

30.74

2nd

46.24
44.89
45.81
45.19
45.37
40.24
37.45

3rd

12.32
11.59
11.39
10.35

10.09

3rd

38.56
46.56
41.86

38.72
39.09

4th

12.93

11.23

10.00

10.27

4th

45.98
45.08

32.75
29.94

4th

48.64
39.98

45.47
44.58
38.58
33.92

5th
12.43

11.40

10.60

5th

41.84
40.26
33.70
31.32
30.91

5th

47.58
47.11
46.16
43.80

42.74
X

6th

12.68

9.62
9.86

6th

8><><><><><><

6th

44.95
46.74
45.54
43.56
32.75
X

Best

12.93
12.68
11.79
11.39
10.72
10.60
10.27

Best

45.98
45.08
43.11
41.15
34.05
32.75
32.48

Best

48.64
47.11
46.74
45.54
45.37
42.74
39.09

X0 O

X0

@)
XXX

XXO XXX



Place No Name
119
118
116
117
121
122
120

White, Padraig
Hanily, Mark
Hazler, Pavel
Byrne, Eamonn
Power, Gary
Dolan, Jim
O'Reilly, Gerard

~NoO ok wWwN -

56lb Distance - Men Premier Div.
Place No Name

1 123  Harper, Jermy
2 118 Delaney, Barry
3 122  Matthew, Babu
4 120  Fitzpatrick, Hugh
5 116  Nagle, Joseph
6 121 Cogley, Kevin
7 117  Conroy, John
100 m - Women Premier Div.
wind : +1.5
Final No Name
Place
1 125 Mc Sweeney, Alilis
2 128 Healy, Joan
3 130 Mc Caffrey, Elaine
4 127  Shields, Lisa
5 131 Mac Neill, Aoife
6 126  Shovlin, Sarah
7 124  Hogan, Angela
8 129  Quinn, Jenny
200 m - Women Premier Div.
Wind : +1.0
Final No Name
Place
1 125 Mc Sweeney, Alilis

Club

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Meath Athletics

Leevale A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Menapians A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Shercock A.C.

Club

North Down A.C.
Meath Athletics
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Shercock A.C.

Leevale A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Club

Leevale A.C.
Bandon A.C.
Abbey A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Athletics Wexford
Borrisokane A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.

Club

Leevale A.C.

1st

55.08
54.40

44.59
22.78
19.06
17.08

1st

6.70
6.47
4.72
5.16
4.92
3.95
3.61

2nd

54.80
53.27
46.02
26.55
19.86
16.98

2nd

6.33
6.66
4.83
5.35
4.72
4.47

3rd

54.49
54.87
51.44

17.22

3rd

6.92
6.75
5.38
5.24
4.84

3.42

Final
Time

11.84
12.03
12.32
12.58
12.84
13.25
13.31
13.37

Final
Time

24.56

4th

X
54.50
X

20.09
20.12

4th

7.23
6.60
5.28
5.29
4.76

3.12

5th

55.04
X

45.25

19.55
20.19

5th

7.14
6.92
4.62
5.14
4.76

6th

51.86
54.82

X
20.75
18.00
6th

6.95
6.68

5.19
4.97

3.35

Best

55.08
54.87
53.27
46.02
26.55
20.75
20.19

Best

7.23
6.92
5.38
5.35
4.97
4.47
3.61



Stafford, Antoinette
Mc Caffrey, Elaine
Healy, Joan

Bergin, Claire
Shields, Lisa
Paxton, Tasha
Hogan, Angela

400 m - Women Premier Div.

Name

Mc Loone, Mary
Mc Glynn, Clare
Whiteside, Leigh
Mc Ardle, Louise
Ryan, Cliona
O'Donovan, Lynda
Bowyer, Carla

800 m - Women Premier Div.

Name

Mc Cambridge, Maria
English, Joanne

Mc Sweeney, Claire
Kehoe, Fiona

Kee, Kirsty

Mc Gowan, Sarah
Hayes, Ann Marie
Kavanagh, Louise

1500 m - Women Premier Div.

2 126
3 130
4 128
5 131
6 127
7 129
8 124
Final No
Place
1 127
2 131
3 130
4 125
5 124
6 128
7 129
Final No
Place
1 131
2 127
3 125
4 126
5 129
6 130
7 124
8 128
Final No
Place
1 131
2 127
3 124
4 126

Name

Mc Cambridge, Maria
English, Joanne
O'Doherty, Siobhan
Kehoe, Fiona

Athletics Wexford
Abbey A.C.
Bandon A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Borrisokane A.C.

Club

Tir Chonaill A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Abbey A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Borrisokane A.C.
Bandon A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.

Club

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Athletics Wexford
Lagan Valley A.C.
Abbey A.C.
Borrisokane A.C.
Bandon A.C.

Club

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Borrisokane A.C.
Athletics Wexford

24.87
24.89
24.96
25.70
25.76
26.40
26.99

Final
Time

57.57
58.08
58.49
58.92
60.75
62.78
66.09

Final
Time

2.16.46
2.18.35
2.18.51
2.20.62
2.27.83
2.30.61
2.33.49
2.38.00

Final
Time

4.22.20
4.36.97
4.38.11
4.52.34



128 Kavanagh, Louise
129 Mc Corkell, Catriona
125 Van Hatten, Jessie
130 Mc Gowan, Sarah

oo N o o1

3000 m - Women Premier Div.

Final No Name
Place
1 127 Harvey, Michelle
2 124  O'Doherty, Siobhan
3 131 Devlin, Niamh
4 128 Mc Carthy Crowley, Carmel
5 125 Parnell, Carmel
6 130 Graham, Judi
100 m Hurdles - Women Premier Div.
wind : +1.3
Final No Name
Place
1 131 Dillon, Avril
2 125 Byrd, Katey
3 127  Stewart, Geraldine
4 129  Murphy, Jodie
5 128 Mc Carthy, Paula
6 126  Shovling, Sarah
7 124  Carroll, Jennifer
8 130  Kruiper, Donna

400 m Hurdles - Women Premier Div.

Final No Name
Place

125 Cremin, Niamh
127 Harvey, Michelle
129  Geddes, Amy
128 Mc Carthy, Paula
124  Kelly, Lisa

126  Moloney, Sinead
131  Murphy, Helen

~No ok~ wWwN -

Bandon A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Abbey A.C.

Club

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Borrisokane A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Bandon A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Abbey A.C.

Club

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Bandon A.C.
Athletics Wexford
Borrisokane A.C.
Abbey A.C.

Club

Leevale A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Bandon A.C.
Borrisokane A.C.
Athletics Wexford

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

4.59.45
5.01.41
5.03.12
5.04.01

Final
Time

9.58.91

10.00.44
10.21.86
10.37.75
10.42.29
10.45.97

Final
Time

15.69
16.55
16.88
17.05
17.22
18.50
19.06
20.58

Final
Time

63.35
69.51
71.14
72.61
75.09
77.51
79.72



1500 m Walk - Women Premier Div.

Name

Tuthill, Colette
Rooney, Marie
Gould, Aisling
Kelly, Eileen

High Jump - Women Premier Div.

Name

Reddy, Rachel
Moloney, Sinead
Harvey, Catherine
Robinson, Jodie
Howard, Roisin
Nevin, Amanda
Kruiper, Donna
Broderick, Christina

Long Jump - Women Premier Div.

Triple Jump - Women Premier Div.

Final No
Place
1 128
2 127
3 125
4 124
Place No
1 131
2 126
3 127
3 129
5 128
6 124
7 130
7 125
Place No
1 126
2 130
3 127
4 125
5 128
6 124
7 129
8 131
Place No
1 127
2 130

Name

Stafford, Antoinette
Devlin, Mary

Mc Loone, Mary
Morrisson, Imelda
Howard, Roisin
Nevin, Amanda
Lewis, Emma
Murphy, Lisa

Name
Mc Loone, Mary

Devlin, Mary

Club

Bandon A.C.
Tir Chonaill A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Borrisokane A.C.

Club

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Athletics Wexford
Tir Chonaill A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Bandon A.C.
Borrisokane A.C.
Abbey A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Club

Athletics Wexford
Abbey A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Bandon A.C.
Borrisokane A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Club
Tir Chonaill A.C.

Abbey A.C.

1.30

1st

5.14

5.38

5.04

4.23

1st

11.60
+2.6
10.22
+0.9

Final
Time

7.32.35
9.56.51
10.27.5
11.00.9

1.35

2nd

5.56
5.39
5.60
5.16
4.70
4.43
4.44
3.39

2nd

12.03
+0.2
11.16
-0.2

4
2

1.40

(cNoNoNoRoNONONG

3rd

5.77

5.55
5.20
4.84
4.53
4.07

3rd

11.51
+0.4

1.45

XO

XO
XXX
XXX
4th

5.73
5.71

5.24
4.65
4.00

4.52

4th

11.40
+2.0

1.50

)

@)
X0
XO
XXO
XXX

5th

5.57
5.34
5.42

4.55
4.52

5th

9.95
-2.3

1.55

XXX
XXX
XXX

XXX
XXX

6th

X

4.56

4.56
4.47

6th

10.23
+1.6

Best

5.77
5.71
5.60
5.55
5.20
4.84
4.56
4.52

Best

12.03
+0.2
11.51
+0.4



131

125

124

129

128

126

Reddy, Rachel
Byrd, Katey
Kelly, Lisa

Frey, Laura

Mc Carthy, Paula

Kavanagh, Emma

Shot Putt - Women Premier Div.
Place No

~No olTh wWwN -

127
124
131
128
130
125
129

Name

Stewart, Geraldine
Ryan, Catriona
Mahon, Mary
O'Sullivan, Precellia
Mc Nally, Rhiannon
Bradfield, Sarah
Frey, Laura

Discus - Women Premier Div.
Place No

~No ok~ W N

125
128
131
124
127
129
130

Name

Bradfield, Sarah
Glanton, Maureen
Mahon, Mary
O'Farrell, Amanda
Lynch, Bridie
Glover, Lynsey
Whiteside, Leigh

Javelin - Women Premier Div.
Place No

1
2
3

128
127
124

Name

Roche, Rachel
Stewart, Geraldine
O'Farrell, Amanda

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Leevale A.C.
Borrisokane A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Bandon A.C.

Athletics Wexford

Club

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Borrisokane A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Bandon A.C.
Abbey A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.

Club

Leevale A.C.
Bandon A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Borrisokane A.C.
Tir Chonaill A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Abbey A.C.

Club
Bandon A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Borrisokane A.C.

10.52
+1.1
X

10.19
+2.4
9.87
+0.9
8.39
+1.9
9.09
+1.1

1st

12.42
10.72
9.13
9.80

8.70
7.94

1st

34.12
31.84
30.16
27.80
X

22.76
16.88

1st
30.30

29.35
28.17

10.50
+0.6
X

9.93
+0.5
9.93
+0.6
8.63
-1.0
X

2nd

11.82
10.90
9.07
9.33

8.93
8.44

2nd

33.65
30.55
31.20

25.53
23.71
15.59

2nd
31.60

29.30
28.77

10.53
-1.5
10.08
-0.4
10.01
+0.8

8.99
+1.1
3rd
12.23
X
8.98
8.33
8.89
7.39
3rd

34.98
30.86

28.95
24.16
16.64
3rd

31.80

32.50
24.68

10.36
+0.8
10.30
+0.5
X

9.60
+1.0
9.07
+1.7
8.46
+1.1

4th

12.13
9.86
9.50
9.50
9.16
8.81
7.49

4th

33.43
31.45
29.98
27.62
X

24.12

4th

30.76

29.79
22.84

9.57
-0.9
X

9.97
-1.5
9.81
-0.3
9.40
-0.6
8.57
+0.8

5th

10.23
9.67
9.08
9.16
X
7.77

5th

34.57
29.72
29.58
30.54
24.00
25.04

5th

31.03
28.32

10.38
+1.0
10.10
+1.4
10.23
+1.1
X

9.33
+1.4
8.42
+1.8

6th

10.17
9.90
9.87
9.12
8.15
8.21

6th

X
32.00

27.16
X
24.95

6th

32.67
31.53

10.53
-1.5
10.30
+0.5
10.23
+1.1
9.93
+0.6
9.40
-0.6
9.09
+1.1

Best

12.42
10.90
9.90
9.87
9.16
8.93
8.44

Best

34.98
32.00
31.20
30.54
25.53
25.04
16.88

Best

32.67

32.50
28.77
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125
129
130
126
131

Ryan, Sarah
Murphy, Jodie

Mc Caffrey, Elaine
Kavanagh, Emma
Wynne, Lisa

Hammer - Women Premier Div.
Place No

OO0 WNBE

130
129
124
131
128
127

Name

Mc Nally, Rhiannon
Glover, Lynsey

Carroll, Jennifer
Wynne, Lisa

Mc Carthy Coomey, Liz
Mc Loone, Ethna

Leevale A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Abbey A.C.
Athletics Wexford

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Club

Abbey A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Borrisokane A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Bandon A.C.
Tir Chonaill A.C.

22.63
24.27
10.86

12.24

1st

43.67
35.70
32.60
27.28
32.34
16.20

21.91
22.79

10.86

2nd

42.80
3231

31.35

16.73

24.13
25.00
13.89
11.47
7.76

3rd

44.09
34.40

32.50
31.20
17.22

23.62
24.63
15.61

7.75

4th

43.94

32.10

18.35

25.06
24.93

13.25
9.34

5th

42.99
37.76
33.08
31.53
31.84

24.48
20.72

9.93

6th

31.55
29.41
16.16

25.06
25.00
15.61
13.25
12.24

Best

44.09
37.76
33.08
32.50
32.34
18.35
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